BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT BY)	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
OAK TREE ENERGY LLC AGAINST)	
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY FOR	j	EL11-006
REFUSING TO ENTER INTO A PURCHASE)	
POWER AGREEMENT	Ś	

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Post Second Hearing Brief and Certificate of Service were served electronically, on the 18th day of January, 2013, addressed to:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Michael Uda - Representing: Oak Tree Energy LLC Uda Law Firm, P.C. 7 West 6th Avenue Suite 4E Helena, MT 59601 muda@mthelena.com

Ms. Yvette Lafrentz - Representing: Oak
Tree Energy LLC
Doney Law Firm
Ste. 200
44 W. 6th Ave.
Helena, MT 59601
ylafrentz@doneylaw.com

Mr. Jeffrey Decker NorthWestern Corporation d/b/a NorthWestern Energy 600 Market St. West Huron, SD 57350-1500 jeffrey.decker@northwestern.com Ms. Pamela Bonrud NorthWestern Corporation d/b/a NorthWestern Energy 3010 W. 69th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57108 Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com

Mr. Bleau LaFave
NorthWestern Corporation d/b/a
NorthWestern Energy
3010 W. 69th St.
Sioux Falls, SD 571 08
bleau.lafave@northwestern.com

Mr. Timothy P. Olson
Corporate Counsel & Corporate Secretary
NorthWestern Corporation dba
NorthWestern Energy
3010 W. 69th St.
Sioux Falls, SD 57108
tim.olson@northwestern.com

Mr. Al Brogan
Corporate Counsel
NorthWestern Corporation dba
NorthWestern Energy
Ste. 205
208 N. Montana Ave.
Helena, MT 59601
Al.Brogan@northwestern.com

/s/Joy Irving
Joy Irving, Administrative Assistant
SD Public Utilities Commission